## L04000003929

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	-
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
1/19/	
Office Use Only	)



000025837970

01/13/04--01008--007 \*\*160.00

O4 JAN 12 AM 9: 22
SECKETARY OF STAIL

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: RFY Florida Auto Company, LLC	
(Name of Limited Liability Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filling.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
Christopher W. Del Rossi	
(Name of Person)	
The O'Connor Law Firm, PA	
(Firm/Company)	
1200 Main Street, Eighth Floor, Post Office Box 11341	
(Address)	• •
Columbia, South Carolina	
(City/State and Zip Code)	-
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	O4 SECA
29211-1341 at ( 803 ) 779-2123	A A
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	12 AM 9:22 SEE FLORIN

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	any, LLC		
RTICLE II - Addre			
ne mailing address ar	id street address of the pr	rincipal office of the Limited Lia	ability Compar
rincipal Office Addı	ress:	Mailing Address:	
822 NE 199th Terrace	<b>.</b>	3822 NE 199th Terrac	<u>e</u>
22			
ventura, Florida 33180		Aventura, Florida 33180	
<del></del>	<del></del>		<del></del>
	tered Agent, Registered ida street address of the r	Office, & Registered Agent's registered agent are:	Signature:
ne name and the Flori	ida street address of the r		Signature:
ne name and the Flori	nna D. Yeager		Signature:
ne name and the Flori	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace		Signature:  SLUKL TAR 12  TALLAHASSE
ne name and the Flori Dor 382	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace	registered agent are:	Signature: SCURL TARY OF AHASSEE, F
Dor	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace	D. Box NOT acceptable)	SEURE TARY OF STALLAHASSEE, FLOR
Dor	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace  Florida street address (P.O.	D. Box NOT acceptable)  FLORIDA 33180	TALLAHASSEE, FL
Dor 382 Ave	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace  Florida street address (P.O	D. Box NOT acceptable)  FLORIDA 33180  and Zip	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Dor 382 2992 Ave en named as registere at the place designated	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace  Florida street address (P.O.  entura  City, State, a  ed agent and to accept served in this certificate, I hered	D. Box NOT acceptable)  FLORIDA 33180	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA ed limited liabilistered agent a
ne name and the Flori Dor 382	nna D. Yeager  Name 22 NE 199th Terrace	egistered agent a	nre:

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
Manager	Donna D. Yeager
	3822 NE 199th Terrace
A Company of the Comp	Aventyra, Florida 33180
and the second s	
Section 1985 Annual Control of the	
	ALS: 0
	\$2 - I
	)SE 2
	Mc ₽ N
(Use attachment if necessary)	87 70
	<u> </u>
	7>
NOTE: An additional article must be	added if an effective date is requested.
<b>-</b> //	·
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
$-\Lambda$	
Signature of a member or an au	uthorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.	408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
of this document constitutes an a	ffirmation under the penalties of perjury
that the facts stated herein are tru	e.)

Filing Fees:

\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee